

Agenda City Commission Special Meeting August 10, 2022 3:00 PM City Administration Building at 130 N Oklahoma Ave.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 580-782-2250 no less than 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance.

The Commission of the City of Mangum will meet in regular session on August 10th 2022, at 3:00 PM, in the City Administration Building at 130 N. Oklahoma Ave, Mangum, OK for such business as shall come before said Commission.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL AND DECLARATION OF QUORUM

OTHER ITEMS

1. Approve Special Election Proclamation.

ADJOURN

2. Motion to adjourn.

Duly filed and posted at 1:45 PM on August 8th 2022, by the City Clerk.

Billie Chilson, City Clerk

Special Election Proclamation

A PROCLAMATION GIVING NOTICE OF AN ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA ON THE ____ DAY OF _____, 2022.

Under and by the virtue of the constitution and the laws of the State of Oklahoma and by the authority vested in me by the Charter of the City of Mangum, Greer County, Oklahoma and the amendments thereto, I, the undersigned Mayor of said City, do hereby call elections to be held in the City of Mangum, the first of which shall be the _____ day of _____, 2022, and the second of which shall be on the _____ day of ______, 2022, if needed, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified electors of the City of Mangum the following elected offices, to-wit:

The election by the qualified electors of said City of the following officials:

Commissioner of Finance

The ballots used at said election held on the _____ day of _____, 2022, shall set forth the names of all candidates for said above named offices, if necessary. The second election shall be held on the _____ day of _____ 2022, if there should be no candidate for any office who has received an absolute majority. The names of the two candidates who receive the highest number of votes at said first Municipal election shall be placed upon the official ballot as candidates for said office at the second Municipal election.

That ballot setting out the elected offices to be submitted to the registered, qualified voters and electors of Mangum shall set out the above-described candidates for each respective office.

The polls shall open at 7:00 a.m. and remain open continuously until 7:00 p.m. on said Election Day, at which time they shall be closed.

Passed and approved by the Mayor and the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma, this 10th day of August 2022.

Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Billie Chilson, City Clerk (SEAL)